TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Triplepoint Capital LLC		108/17/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Optimedica Corporation		
Street Address:	3130 Coronado Drive		
City:	Santa Clara		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95054		
Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77025448	LASERLOG
Registration Number:	3117953	PASCAL
Registration Number:	3482266	
Registration Number:	3117952	OPTIMEDICA
Registration Number:	3761624	PASCAL SLIM LINE PHOTOCOAGULATOR
Serial Number:	77708955	PASCAL STREAMLINE PHOTOCOAGULATOR
Serial Number:	85059674	PASCAL PHOTOCOAGULATOR STREAMLINE
Serial Number:	77494240	PASCAL SYNTHESIS DELIVERY SYSTEM
Serial Number:	85059676	PASCAL PHOTOCOAGULATOR SYNTHESIS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)268-7522

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-268-7000 Email: jdecker@mofo.com

TRADEMARK 900169637 REEL: 004262 FRAME: 0584

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Lynn M. Humphreys 425 Market Street Morrison & Foerster LLP San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105-2482		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		35687-4	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Lynn M. Humphreys	
Signature:		/Lynn M. Humphreys/	
Date:		08/18/2010	
Total Attachments: 3 source=35687-4 - Optimedica - Release of Security Int in TM Rights_08 17 10#page1.tif source=35687-4 - Optimedica - Release of Security Int in TM Rights_08 17 10#page2.tif source=35687-4 - Optimedica - Release of Security Int in TM Rights_08 17 10#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004262 FRAME: 0585 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

This Release granted on this 17th day of August, 2010, by TRIPLEPOINT CAPITAL

LLC ("Secured Party"), as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, OPTIMEDICA CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation (the "Assignor"),

has heretofore granted to Secured Party a security interest in certain trademarks ("Trademarks"),

more particularly set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the

business symbolized by such Trademarks, and as recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark

Office on November 29, 2006 on Reel/Frame 3435/0263.

WHEREAS, Secured Party wishes to release, restore and reassign all right, title and

interest in and to the Trademarks to the Assignor and to dissolve any and all liens and

encumbrances respecting the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Secured Party hereby releases, discharges, quit claims, relinquishes, without

warranty, and reassigns unto the Assignor any and all right, title and interest in and to the

Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the security

interest as granted to Secured Party by the Assignor.

sf-2875416

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004262 FRAME: 0586

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademark Rights to be executed on and as of the day and year first above written.

TRIPLEPOINT CAPITAL LLC

Name

Its:

sf-2875416

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004262 FRAME: 0587

SCHEDULE A US Registered Trademarks and Pending Applications of OPTIMEDICA CORPORATION

	Application No.	Reg. No./ Serial No.	Application Date/Issue Date	Mark	
1	77/025,448	N/A	Oct. 19, 2006	LASERLOG	
2	78/349,611	3,117,953	Jan. 8, 2004	PASCAL	
3	78/791,112	3,482,266	Jan. 13, 2006	OPTIMEDICA LOGO DESIGN	
4	Not available	3,117,952	July 18, 2006	OPTIMEDICA	
5	77/472,568	3,761,624	March 16, 2010	PASCAL SLIM LINE PHOTOCOAGULATOR	
6	77/708,955	N/A	April 7, 2009	PASCAL STREAMLINE PHOTOCOAGULATOR & DESIGN	
7	85/059,674	N/A	June 10, 2010	PASCAL STREAM LINE PHOTOCOAGULATOR & DESIGN	
8	77/494,240	N/A	June 9, 2008	PASCAL SYNTHESIS DELIVERY SYSTEM	
9	85/059,676	N/A	June 10, 2010	PASCAL SYNTHESIS PHOTOCOAGULATOR & DESIGN	

sf-2875416

RECORDED: 08/18/2010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004262 FRAME: 0588